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ORDER OF DISBARMENT

This matter is before the Court upon a Petition for Discipline filed by the Board of
Professional Responsibility (“Board”) against Respondent, Harry Max Speight, on April 16, 2007,
upon a Consent to Disbarment Affidavit submitted by Respondent to the Board on April 18, 2008,
pursuant to Rule 9, § 15 of the Rules of the Supreme Court; and upon the entire record in this cause.

The Petition for Discipline alleges that Respondent is guilty of misappropriating clients’
funds in violation of Rules 1.15 and 8.4(a)(b)(c)(d) of the Tennessee Rules of Professional Conduct.
In the Consent to Disbarment Affidavit, Respondent acknowledges that the material facts alleged
in the Petition for Discipline are true and that if the charges were prosecuted, no successful defense
could be made.

It is, therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court that:
L. Respondent is hereby disbarred from the practice of law.

2. Respondent shall comply in all aspects with Rule 9, § 18 of the Rules of the Supreme
Court regarding the obligations and responsibilities of disbarred attorneys.

3. Respondent shall pay the costs in this matter in the amount of $1,025.95, and in
addition shall pay the Clerk of this Court the costs incurred herein, for all of which execution may
issue if necessary.

4, The Board shall cause notification of this disbarment to be published as required by
Rule 9, § 18.10 of the Rules of the Supreme Court.
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